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MEMORANDUM

TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: S. Yhudah-Green
DATE: August 8, 2023
RE: Public Safety Report
Department:

e |ntroducing non-sworn Reserve position. An Administrative Officer that will assist in a civilian
capacity.

e The department took possession of two new vehicles gifted from the City of Sandy Springs Police
Department.

e Complete Warrant Validations

Rockbridge Road Update:

Good weather has allowed the contractors to work more consistently. The waterline contractor
continues to access for leaks in the 24” watermain as well as completing the valve manhole installation
at the Rowland and Algood intersections. The prime contractor continues to come through the city twice
this week to check and update traffic control (barriers and barrels). The prime contractor also scheduled
a cleanup and mow.

Code Compliance/Commercial:
Code compliance continues to address Compliance concerns -
Crime and Public Safety:

DeKalb County schools are back in session. At the request of the school system departments with
schools in their jurisdiction keep an extra eye out during the first week for traffic and students.



Reports

Agency Overall Activity
July 01 - July 31, 2023

Top 5 Reporting Officers
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Crime Type
Offenses | Arrests

Built by Cowrtware/FareElement Solations




Address

46XX RIDGE DR

46XX DOGWOOD RD
ROCKBRIDGE RD / ALLGOOD RD
46XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

45XX RIDGE DR

POPLAR RD / SPRUCE DR

459 PINE DR

ROCKBRIDGE RD / ALLGOOD RD
ROCKBRIDGE RD / ALLGOOD RD
46XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

5XX PINE DR

4600 RIDGE DR

46XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

46XX ROCKBRIDGE RD
463XXROCKBRIDGE RD

46XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

46XX RIDGE DR, APT 9

4635 ROCKBRIDGE RD

45XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

4615 ROCKBRIDGE RD

45XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

46XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

46XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

46XX ROCKBRIDGE RD
ROCKBRIDGE RD / ALLGOOD RD
CLUB HOUSE DR / LAKESHORE DR
46XX RIDGE DR

4672 RIDGE DR

4615 ROCKBRIDGE RD
LAKESHORE DR / SPRING DR
4621 LAKESHORE DR
LAKESHORE DR / SPRING DR
45XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

46XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

5XX CLUB HOUSE DR

45XX LAKESHORE DR

5XX PINE DR

459 PINE DR

4600 ROCKBRIDGE RD

46XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

45XX POPLAR RD

45XX LAKESHORE DR
LAKESHORE DR / CLUB HOUSE DR
46XX DAHLIA DR

LAKESHORE DR / SPRING DR
46XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

SPRUCE DR / LAKESHORE DR
ALLGOOD RD / ROCKBRIDGE RD
SPRUCE DR / DOGWOOD RD
POPLAR RD / SPRUCE DR
SPRING DR / ROCKBRIDGE RD
4XX MAGNOLIA DR

LAKESHORE DR / SPRUCE DR
46XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

SPRING DR / ROCKBRIDGE RD
46XX KING DR

46XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

SPRING DR / FOREST RD

45XX ROCKBRIDGE RD

Response Date
2023-07-01
2023-07-03
2023-07-04
2023-07-04
2023-07-04
2023-07-05
2023-07-06
2023-07-06
2023-07-06
2023-07-07
2023-07-07
2023-07-08
2023-07-08
2023-07-09
2023-07-09
2023-07-09
2023-07-09
2023-07-09
2023-07-10
2023-07-10
2023-07-11
2023-07-12
2023-07-12
2023-07-13
2023-07-13
2023-07-13
2023-07-14
2023-07-14
2023-07-15
2023-07-16
2023-07-16
2023-07-16
2023-07-18
2023-07-18
2023-07-18
2023-07-19
2023-07-19
2023-07-20
2023-07-21
2023-07-22
2023-07-23
2023-07-23
2023-07-24
2023-07-25
2023-07-25
2023-07-25
2023-07-27
2023-07-27
2023-07-27
2023-07-27
2023-07-28
2023-07-28
2023-07-28
2023-07-30
2023-07-30
2023-07-31
2023-07-31
2023-07-31
2023-07-31

Response Time
14:43:07
17:07:41
17:00:38
19:33:09
21:46:06
18:12:20
12:23:46
18:09:32
19:39:56
08:07:16
21:57:43
14:32:01
22:17:29
06:34:55
09:49:43
13:08:10
18:11:41
18:52:13
08:22:06
20:55:40
17:05:13
10:04:23
14:50:45
16:20:57
17:37:21
20:39:00
12:46:38
13:07:20
00:01:12
12:32:38
15:31:37
17:17:12
00:11:54
15:04:42
18:30:00
16:31:37
21:02:52
12:33:20
20:26:01
20:34:18
00:44:13
08:43:07
15:57:14
12:43:53
13:00:48
23:07:43
11:30:33
12:32:19
15:51:03
17:58:38
11:06:25
12:56:39
13:18:12
00:33:20
12:42:58
19:10:51
19:27:37
20:32:50
21:21:09

Complete Time
15:05:52
17:13:01
17:12:57
20:18:38
22:08:03
19:16:27
21:16:34
18:20:22
19:46:45
08:21:46
22:53:40
14:37:02
00:35:48
06:46:41
10:23:35
13:19:35
19:09:26
20:03:33
08:35:07
21:15:10
17:17:17
10:37:08
15:50:48
16:44:55
18:38:10
20:44:03
13:05:26
13:47:35
00:20:50
12:35:02
15:45:03
17:35:48
00:40:44
18:10:54
18:42:33
17:13:21
21:24:16
14:31:58
20:54:02
21:01:00
01:12:57
08:48:15
16:02:11
13:01:23
13:07:31
23:49:17
11:48:02
12:36:52
16:31:59
19:28:01
11:10:40
13:02:53
13:36:03
01:01:46
12:46:04
19:14:31
19:38:42
20:37:58
21:25:20

Problem

DISPUTE

MISC SERVICE REQ
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
DISCHRG FIREWORK
ASSLT-MINOR INJ 92A
SPECIAL DETAIL
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
THEFT OF VEHICLE
MISC SERVICE REQ
TRESPASSING
PERSON REFUSING TO LEAVE
VANDALISM

SUSP PERSON
DISTURBANCE
THEFT JUST OCCD
SUSP PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP PERSON
THEFT JUST OCCD
DISPUTE

PERSON DOWN
TRAFFIC STOP
DISTURBANCE
DISTURBANCE

POAP

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD PARTY/NOISE
TRAFFIC STOP
THEFT
ASSLT-MINOR INJ 92A
MISC SERVICE REQ
CHECK LOCATION
SUSP PERSON
SPECIAL DETAIL
ILLEGAL PARKING
SHOPLIFTER

ALARM

VANDALISM

SUSP PERSON
ALARM

SUSP PERSON-VEHI
ABANDONED VEH
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

RECK DRIV-WRONG WAY
TRAFFIC STOP

CIVIL PAPERS

SUSP PERSON-VEHI
CHECK LOCATION
TRAFFIC HAZ-ASSIST MOTORIST
BUS OR RES CHECK
SUSP PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

MISC SERVICE REQ






